(RA-90-4)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1759
ADOPTED ON JULY 18, 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer Community Development Block Grant (hereinafter "CDBG") Funds to The City of San Diego for the San Diego Mercado Urban Development Action Grant application from the Gaslamp Revolving Loan Program in an Amount not to exceed \$120,000 from Fund 98341, Dept. 98341, Org. 3002 to Fund 18502 contingent upon approval by the Department of Housing and Urban Development of the San Diego Mercado UDAG application.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:pev 07/17/89 Or.Dept:Prop. Aud.Cert:9000106 RA-90-4

Form=ra.nt